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STAFF

Lead Pastor:

Andrew Eby andrew@npmbchurch.com
Church Plant Pastor:

David Hildebrand david@creeksidefellowship.com
Youth Pastoral Apprentice:

Korlynd Fehr korlynd@npmbchurch.com
Director of Children’s Ministry:

Emily Fehr emily@npmbchurch.com
Director of Worship:

Kristy Erickson  kristy@npmbchurch.com
Counselors:

Don Banman don@npmbchurch.com

Gwen Koop gwen@npmbchurch.com

Administrator: Bev Amendt-bev@npmbchurch.com
Secretary: Cassie Jenkins-office@npmbchurch.com

ELDERS
Carl Reimer (Moderator)  clreimer80@gmail.com
Brad Klassen bradley klassen@gmail.com
Dave Braun obraun@telus.net
John Siemens jsiemensl234@hotmail.com
Cameron Eggie cameron.a.eggie@gmail.com
Austin Hillis austinl hillis@gmail.com

Stay Connected!

Text "Connect" to (778)400-4549 and
fill out the connect card to keep up
to date with what's going on at
NPMB!

Church Office: 250-785-3869 ¢ 10816 - 106 St. ¢ Fort St. John, BC V1] 5V2
Web Page: www.npmbchurch.com

E-mail Address: office@npmbchurch.com

Office Hours: Mon.-Thurs. ¢ 9:00am - 3:00pm

PRAYER CHAIN:

* Marie- 250-787-1302 *Elfrieda - 250-785-5833

* Janet - 250-785-3605 *Alice - 250-785-3301

Operating Budget Report

Last Week’s Giving Giving to Date Budget to Date

Check out our church library. Tt

Fiction & non-fiction, adult & children. DEF)E,(I;IB\!NC
And movies. H

Located downstairs.

R.C:SPROUY;

$4,832.20 $632,410.03 $684,792.78

(Our Church year end is April)
Online Giving Option: e-transfers@npmbchurch.com

rightnow mEeDIA

The NPMB Bible Study library is digital-.

AND GIGANTIC.

To sign-up for FREE go to www.
rightnowmedia.org/Account/Invite/
npmbchurch

WELCOME TO

NenihiReace
IMBIChULC

February 20, 2022

“We exist to glority God and make
disciples of Jesus Christ.”

T




Church Family News _______ Missionary Corner |

We will be having a Baby Dedication Sunday March 6th. If you would

. ; ; ; Pl i f
9:00am IZn person and livestreamed Sunday Worship/Kids like to be part of that please contact the church office to let us know. thgalgzei(;;t;?;ﬁ;; S;‘:\?]e o
one .
250-785-3869 or office@npmbchurch.com . . .
11:00am In person Sunday Worship/Kids Zone P with MB Missions in

Mongolia
Receipts for giving for 2021 can be found in your mailboxes. If you are

unable to collect your receipt, please contact the office at
office@npmbchurch.com or 250-785-3869 and we will place it in the mail

This Week foryou.

Our last church directory was published in 2019. When we attempted to
update the directory last August we did not have much interest in
participating. In the last few weeks interest has been renewed. We are
therefore asking ALL members and regular attenders to complete a
Church Family Info Sheet. The new directory will be created from

7:30pm-8:30pm  Prayer Time here at the church

Monday Young Adults at 7:00pm
Ladies Evening Bible Study at 7:00pm
Office closed for Family Day

Tuesday Senior Youth at 7:00pm scratch, so if you do not submit your information, you will not be
included. An information form has been placed in your mailbox, and
Wednesday Ladies Morning Bible Study at 9:30am spare forms can be found on the table beside the Welcome Centre. If
Junior Youth at 7:00pm you do not wish to be included in the directory, please complete the
Men’s Conquer (room 9 downstairs) at 7:00pm Church Family Info Sheet and indicate this by selecting the “No” box.
In this case, your information will only be shared with church staff.
Thursday Men’s Alliance 7:00pm Pictures are suggested but are optional and can be emailed to
office@npmbchurch.com. Photos taken back in August will be used, so if
Friday Breakout at 6:30pm (please see Church Family News!) you had a picture taken then, you do not need to submit another one. The

deadline for submissions is March 14th.

) Breakout runs on February 25th 6:30pm-8:30pm here at the church. The
Coming Events theme this month is “I got knocked down, but God got me up again!” -The

Life of David

Feb 27 New Comer’s Café in the Coffee Room after each service Mﬁﬂgﬂ:ﬁa

We has seen quite an increase in newcomers over the last several weeks, v % 7
and we want to make sure each one is welcomed warmly into our — '/‘\‘i':":z':;‘zj‘"d“ s *." @’
building and worship time. We need volunteers who are able to Road China O ‘ ,
P]_‘aer Needs approach these newcomers, actively engage them in conversation, direct ‘
/‘

them, answer their questions, and help them to feel at home. You do not

. . . . need to sign up for this opportunity to serve! You will instead find X\*Ql/\\
Please join us in praying for the ministry of the week: Northern Centre of “Hello Welcome! How Can I Help?” lanyards located at the Welcome
Hope Shelter Centre each Sunday morning. If you are able to help during that service,
Note: If you have a prayer request/praise item you would like to include in the please take one!

bulletin, please contact the church office with the details.

Is anyone among you in trouble? Let them pray. Is anyone happy? Let them
sing songs of praise.
James 5:13



